The Company has not deviated from the objects of the 

IPO as mentioned in the Prospectus with respect to the 

utilization of the proceeds from the IPO.

c)	 Change(s) in the Capital Structure of the Company:-

During the Financial year, the Company has increased its Paid-

Up Capital from H18,02,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Crore Two 

Lakh Only) to H54,06,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Four Crore Six Lakh 

Only) by issuance of 36,04,00,000 (Thirty six crore four lakh 

only) Equity Shares of H10/- each of same class as of existing 

by way of Bonus issue and further raised its Paid-Up Capital 

from H54,06,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Four Crore Six Lakh Only) to 

65,17,11,110 (Rupees Sixty Five crore Seventeen Lakh Eleven 

Thousand One Hundred Ten only) by issuance of 11,111,111 

fresh Equity shares of H10/- each at a premium of H260/- per 

share by way of Initial Public Offering (IPO).

d)	 Status of Shares

As the members are aware, the Company’s shares are 

compulsorily tradable in electronic form.